Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of)	
Voyager Communications, LLC		
Application for authority pursuant) File No.:	
to Section 214 of the)	
Communications Act of 1934,)	
as amended, for global authority)	
to operate as an international)	
facilities-based and resale carrier)	

Application Attachment II (Information pursuant to 47 CFR § 63.18)

The following information is submitted, as required by 47 CFR § 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, in support of Voyager Communications, LLC's request for authorization:

In Response to Question 14 of FCC 214 Application [47 CFR § 63.18(h)]: In support of this

certification, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the shareholders of Voyager Communications, LLC that control ten percent (10%) or more of are as follows:

Name: John Peter Mardini Address: 9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D200 City, State, Zip Code: Knoxville, TN 37923 Ownership Percentage: 100% Citizenship: United States of America Business: Telecommunications

In Response to Question 15 of FCC 214 Application:

47 CFR § 63.18(d): Voyager Communications, LLC has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

47 CFR § 63.18(e)(3): Not Applicable. At this time, Voyager Communications, LLC seeks no other authorization available under Section 63.18(e)(3). Voyager Communications, LLC requests global facilities-based and resale Section 214 authority pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire

facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) through (e)(2) of Section 63.18.

47 CFR § 63.18(g): Not Applicable.